GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2583
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2001

INTERFACE WITH IT SECTOR
A. VENKATESH NAIK;M.V.CHANDRASHEKHARA MURTHY;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government propose to conduct an exclusive interface with the leading entrepreneurs in [T sector;
(b) if so, whether any meeting with [T Hardware Sector has been held in this regard;

(c) if so, the details details thereof;

(d) whether the Government have identified the leading entrepreneurs in the Hardware Sector;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the results likely to be achieved as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTERO FPARLIAMENTARYAFFAIRSA NDCOMMUNICATIONS: INFORMATIONTECHNOLOGY(SHRI PRAMO
MAHAJAN)

(a): The Ministry of Information Technology periodically interacts with the leading entrepreneurs of IT sector. There is also National Advisory Committe on IT.

(b) to (f): The 4th meeting of the National Advisory Committee on IT is being held on August 11th, 2001 and would consider the issues related to IT Hardware.
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